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The 161°' Grand National Archery Meeting

Established in 1844 at York

24 to 26 June 2015
Lilleshall National Sports and Conferencing
Centre

Presentation of Awards
& Final Results

Lady Paramount / Lord Patron Richard Custance, Vice-President
of Archery GB

Chairman of Judges Mr Derrick Lovell MBE
Judges Mr Ted Burnham
Mrs Carla Piper
Mr Richard Custance

Tournament Secretary Pam Tonkin
Scoring Rob Potts and Connor Dexter
Work Party The National Tournaments Work
Party

Rounds Shot
Wednesday and UK Record Status Rose York and Hereford Rounds
Thursday UK Record Status National Round
Friday UK Record Status Long National Round

Weather
Wednesday Warm and sunny, with a light breeze
Thursday Warm and sunny, with a light breeze
Friday Sunny, part cloud and breezy

Archery GB is the trading name of the Grand National Archery Society,
a company limited by guarantee no. 1342150 Registered in England
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The 161st GRAND NATIONAL ARCHERY MEETING

Double Hereford Round

Basic Score Awards

Ladies Recurve

1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Ladies Longbow
1 Gilt Spider
2  Gilt Spider

Ladies Compound

1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider

Ladies Barebow

1 Gilt Spider

24 - 26 June 2015

PRESENTATION OF THE AWARDS
THE SOCIETY’S PRIZES

Verity Gray
Linda Haines
Tara Mackinnon

Sarah Conisbee
Sophie Woolcock

Sharon Tideswell
Frances Bull

Karen Atkins

Double Distance awards (Unawarded)

Ladies Recurve
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Ladies Compound
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Handicap Awards (Unawarded)

Ladies Any Bowstyle
1 Gilt Medal

2 Silver Medal
3 Bronze Medal

Jaspreet Sagoo
Jenny Charman
Bethany Woodcock

Brenda Godfrey
Sheila Harris
Vivien Davies

Victoria Bielby
Megan Shaw
Jackie Walker

Malvern A
Evesham AC
Wolverhampton C of A

A of the West
Brixham A

Norton A
Targetcraft A

Bowflights AC

Oakfield A
Chiltern A
Uni of Huddersfield AC

Whiteleaf B
Redhill A
Cleadon A

Uni of Huddersfield AC
North Cheshire B
Canford Magna B

Hits

288
286
282

181
183

288
288

275

Hits

Score

2180
2100
2054

815
790

2430
2366

1569

Score

869
726
354

1122
834
418

Made

1104
342
468

Golds

136
116
117

17
14

213
191

47

Golds

HC
Score

2844
2756
2736



Double York Round

Basic Score Awards

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gilt Spider

2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Compound
1 Gilt Spider

2  Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Gilt Spider

Julian Piper
Simon Scott
John Inkley

Shaun Allan
Martin Bale
Robert Twigg

Jason Pretlove
Chris Price
Stewart Stanger

Steve Newton

Double Distance awards (Unawarded)

Gentlemen Recurve
100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Gentlemen Compound

100 yds Silver Spider

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds= Silver Spider
60 yds= Silver Spider

Handicap Awards (Unawarded)

Gentlemen Any Bowstyle

1 Gilt Medal
2 Silver Medal
3 Bronze Medal

Andy Caine
Jamie Turner
Tony Allan

Graham Potts
Steve Brunt
Ben Glover
Ryan Jeavons

Jacob Caine (J)
Kevin Sutherland
Chris Nunn

Andover A
Norton A
Nene B

North Cheshire B
Rivernook B
Exmouth A

Phoenix A

Stourbridge C of A

Orkney A

New Century B

Old Basing A
Phoenix A
North Cheshire B

B of Burleigh
Derwent B
Oxford Uni C of A
Lichfield A

Old Basing A
Deer Park A
Phoenix A

Hits

288
288
286

213
217
207

288
287
288

237

Hits

48
48

Score

2192
2156
2088

997
969
927

2478
2449
2430

1171

Score

971
706
370

1178
828
418
418

Made

2136
479
1194

Golds

134
121
119

22
15
18

233
221
212

20

Golds

41
41

HC
Score

2986
2971
2926



The Challenge Trophies - Ladies Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Highest Double Hereford Round

Highest Unrewarded Score (Double Hereford)

(normally 2nd place)

Most Hits (not by 2 above winners)

Best Gold at 80 yds

Most Golds

Best Gold of Meeting

Best Double 80yd Score

Most Hits at 80 yds (not by above winner)

Highest Aggregate GNAM points

Best Score with Wood Bow

Highest Double National Score

Most Hits Double National Round (not by
above winner)

Best Gold Double National

County Team

Highest Double Hereford Round with a
Compound Bow

Highest 50+ Double Hereford Round
Compound Bow (not by above winner)

The Miss V Shakerley Salver

Verity Gray Malvern A
The Jean Truslove Trophy

Linda Haines Evesham AC
Salver

Jaspreet Sagoo Oakfield A
The Sandford Quiver

Verity Gray Malvern A
Tankard

Verity Gray Malvern A
The Overton Bowl

Sarah Conisbee A of the West

The Sandford Medal & Gille Vase

Linda Haines Evesham AC
The Shewell Salver
Verity Gray Malvern A

The Frank Bilson Aggregate Brooch

Linda Haines Evesham AC
The Ingo Simon Salver

Sarah Conisbee A of the West
The Silver Bracer

Verity Gray Malvern A
The Beck Quiver

Jaspreet Sagoo Oakfield A

Cameo Brooch

Sarah Conisbee A of the West

The Walrond Cup & Brooches

Verity Gray
Linda Haines

The Mike Shepherd Trophy

Sharon Tideswell Norton A

The Den Jones Trophy

Frances Bull Targetcraft A

TOTAL

2180

2100

988

815

1198

1118

2180
2100
4280

2430

2366

287

144

144

136

67



The Challenge Trophies - Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Highest Double York Round

Most Hits (not by above winner)

Most Golds

Best Double 100yd Score

Best Gold of Meeting

Best Score with Wood Bow

County Team
Cheshire

Highest Double York Round with a
Compound Bow

Highest 50+ Double York Round Compound
Bow (not by above winner)

The Miss P Shakerley Salver

Julian Piper Andover A
The Fisher Cup

Simon Scott Norton A
The Reid Bowl

Julian Piper Andover A
The Hargrave Bailey Salver

Julian Piper Andover A
The Lys Statuette

Chris Nunn Phoenix A

The Ingo Simon Salver

Shaun Allan North Cheshire B

The Challenge Cup

Tony Allan
Martin Barber-Redmore
Steve Newton

Shaun Allan

The Ann Shepherd Trophy

Jason Pretlove Phoenix A
The Shirley Jones Trophy

Graham Potts B of Burleigh

TOTAL

The Challenge Trophies - Ladies and/or Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Married Couples Award - Recurve

Married Couples Award - Compound

Worst white at last end

Married Couples Trophy

Jenny Charman Chiltern A
Adrian Charman Chiltern A
The M & C Trophy

Sharon Tideswell Norton A
George McMillan Norton A
Hepburn Challenge Spoon

Kevin Sutherland Deer Park A

TOTAL

TOTAL

2192

1014

997

1875
1445
1171

997
5488

2478

2426

1977
1794
3771

2430
2293
4723

134



HANDICAP DAY

HC
GNAM Handicap Awards for Archers Shooting the Same Bowstyle on 3 Days Made  Score
Ladies
1 GNAS Challenge Louise Barber-Redmore  North Cheshire B 271 1524
Tankard and Gilt Medal
2  Silver Medal Evelyn Craig Bebington A 133 1502
3  Bronze Medal Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton C of A 537 1490
Gentlemen
1 GNAS Challenge Paul MacGregor Highland Archery 253 1491
Tankard and Gilt Medal
2  Silver Medal Chris Nunn Phoenix A 409 1488
3  Bronze Medal Martin Barber-Redmore ~ North Cheshire B 463 1485
RESULT OVER 3 DAYS
Highest Aggregate Score with a Recurve or Wood Bow Over 3 Days Hits Score  Golds
Ladies or Gentlemen The Spedding Challenge Cup
Julian Piper Andover A 2764

TJOURNAMENT SECRETARY’ MMENT

After reasonable weather on Wednesday and Thursday some light rain was experienced during the Fridays shooting.
We hope that you all enjoyed the event.

Thanks to the archers for their co-operation, to the staff of the Archery GB Office, the Lilleshall NSCC staff, the
Judges and all who helped run the shoot.

We look forward to seeing you all next year and please bring a friend, or two, or even three !
TOURNAMENT SECRETARY

Pam Tonkin grand.national@archerygb.org



DOUBLE YORK/HEREFORD ROUND 24 - 26 June 2015

SINGLE ROUNDS DOUBLE ROUND
H S G H S G
Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve 80y 60y 50y
1 Verity Gray Wed 468 396 196 144 1060 62
Malvern A Thu 514 398 208 144 1120 74 288 2180 136
2 Linda Haines Wed 502 360 202 144 1064 61
Evesham AC Thu 486 362 188 142 1036 55 286 2100 116
3 Tara Mackinnon Wed 470 372 188 142 1030 53
Wolverhampton C of A Thu 447 383 194 140 1024 64 282 2054 117
4 Jaspreet Sagoo Wed 432 364 198 144 994 44
Oakfield A Thu 437 370 186 143 993 41 287 1987 85
5 Jenny Charman Wed 427 364 194 141 985 42
Chiltern A Thu 438 362 192 140 992 =51 281 1977 93
6 Bethany Woodcock Wed 365 342 162 139 869 33
Uni of Huddersfield AC Thu 442 336 192 142 970 40 281 1839 73
7 Tejinder Mudan Wed 381 335 174 140 890 38
Lichfield A Thu 431 348 168 141 947 40 281 1837 78
8 Jane Burnham Wed 414 304 172 140 890 36
B of Burleigh Thu 354 314 168 138 836 30 278 1726 66
9 Victoria Bielby Wed 246 203 99 123 548 10
Uni of Huddersfield AC Thu 183 265 108 110 556 13 233 1104 23
10 Louise Barber-Redmore Wed 171 187 101 111 459 6
North Cheshire B Thu 145 197 130 108 472 6 219 931 12
Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow 80y 60y 50y
1 Sarah Conisbee Wed 110 157 92 81 359 6
A of the West Thu 166 188 102 100 456 11 181 815 17
2 Sophie Woolcock Wed 111 197 113 100 421 9
Brixham A Thu 100 163 106 83 369 5 183 790 14
3 Amanda Biddulph Wed 140 135 81 90 356 3
Alsager C of A Thu 95 124 50 69 269 5 159 625 8
4 Jackie Walker Wed 120 85 72 65 277 5
Canford Magna B Thu 73 54 64 55 191 1 120 468 6
5 Evelyn Craig Wed 42 66 78 39 186 4
Bebington A Thu 65 69 81 51 215 2 90 401 6
6 Megan Shaw Wed 40 86 45 41 171 5
North Cheshire B Thu 32 83 56 41 171 5 82 342 10
Hereford Round - Ladies Compound 80y 60y 50y
1 Sharon Tideswell Wed 598 420 210 144 1228 113
Norton A Thu 582 410 210 144 1202 100 288 2430 213
2 Frances Bull Wed 560 404 206 144 1170 89
Targetcraft A Thu 586 406 204 144 1196 102 288 2366 191
3 Sheila Harris Wed 528 412 206 144 1146 84
Redhill A Thu 572 422 216 144 1210 106 288 2356 190
4 Brenda Godfrey Wed 576 412 210 144 1198 100
Whiteleaf B Thu 546 396 208 144 1150 85 288 2348 185
5 Vivien Davies Wed 467 364 208 143 1039 57
Cleadon A Thu 515 384 210 143 1109 69 286 2148 126
Hereford Round - Ladies Barebow 80y 60y 50y
1 Karen Atkins Wed 321 291 153 135 765 23
Bowflights AC Thu 379 261 164 140 804 24 275 1569 47
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SINGLE ROUNDS DOUBLE ROUND

H S G H S G

Hereford Round - Ladies Barebow 80y 60y 50y
2 Alison Williams Wed 199 224 136 113 559 12

Wirral A Thu 199 239 107 113 545 13 226 1104 25
National Round - Ladies Longbow 80y 60y 50y
1 Lizzie Foster Wed 0 55 20 15 75

North Cheshire B Thu 0 61 40 23 101 1 38 176 1
Burntwood Hereford Round - Gentlemen Com 80y 60y 50y
1 Steve Prowse Wed 560 408 210 144 1178 91

Wolverhampton C of A Thu 560 408 214 144 1182 95 288 2360 186
Hereford Round - Gentlemen Compound 80y 60y 50y
1 Joe Shaw (J) Wed 560 380 206 144 1146 81

North Cheshire B Thu 574 396 202 144 1172 91 288 2318 172
York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 100y 80y 60y
1 Julian Piper Wed 500 384 198 144 1082 65

Andover A Thu 514 396 200 144 1110 69 288 2192 134
2 Simon Scott Wed 498 382 202 144 1082 63

Norton A Thu 512 370 192 144 1074 58 288 2156 121
3 John Inkley Wed 441 360 198 143 999 =51

Nene B Thu 517 370 202 143 1089 68 286 2088 119
4 Andy Caine Wed 479 354 194 143 1027 52

Old Basing A Thu 492 358 192 144 1042 43 287 2069 95
5 Jamie Turner Wed 464 364 190 144 1018 53

Phoenix A Thu 471 342 186 143 999 46 287 2017 99
6 Tony Allan Wed 411 342 192 143 945 42

North Cheshire B Thu 436 316 178 144 930 33 287 1875 75
7 Adrian Charman Wed 414 321 168 135 903 40

Chiltern A Thu 420 305 166 141 891 34 276 1794 74
8 Andrew Hoyle Wed 405 312 178 143 895 32

Exeter Cof A Thu 403 328 152 141 883 35 284 1778 67
9 Anthony Hilton Wed 355 314 170 141 839 28

Panda B Thu 388 322 174 142 884 35 283 1723 63
10 Ray Crich Wed 330 300 168 134 798 29

Saints & Sinners Thu 348 303 182 137 833 28 271 1631 57
11 Tim Pratt Wed 377 294 154 139 825 22

Exmouth A Thu 406 193 125 130 724 24 269 1549 46
12 Martin Barber-Redmore Wed 238 279 186 123 703 25

North Cheshire B Thu 319 253 170 134 742 21 257 1445 46
13 Barry Walker Wed 288 259 150 133 697 12

B of Burleigh Thu 341 236 168 139 745 24 272 1442 36
14  Chris Nunn Wed 217 242 131 114 590 12

Phoenix A Thu 218 240 146 122 604 13 236 1194 25
15  Paul MacGregor Wed 58 135 83 66 276 6

Highland Archery Scotland Thu 115 101 78 80 294 3 146 570 9

William Steventon Wed 415 336 190 143 941 42 Retired after 12 dozen
Lichfield A Thu 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 941 42
Stephen Thomson Wed 405 290 186 139 881 32 Retired after 12 dozen
Chichester B Thu 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 881 32
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York Round - Gentlemen Longbow

1 Shaun Allan
North Cheshire B

2 Martin Bale
Rivernook B

3 Robert Twigg
Exmouth A

4 Marek Pawlik
Fort A

5 Dave Peters
Bebington A

6 Angus Reynolds
North Cheshire B

7 Mark Kirkpatrick

Rivernook B
8 Kevin Sutherland
Deer Park A
9 Brian Trotter
Cleadon A

10 David Shackleton
North Cheshire B
11  Hugh Foster
North Cheshire B
12 Peter Turner
Overton Black Arrows
Terry Ives
Canford Magna B
Max Ives-Keeler
Alsager Cof A

York Round - Gentlemen Compound

1 Jason Pretlove
Phoenix A

2 Chris Price
Stourbridge C of A

3 Stewart Stanger
Orkney A

4 Graham Potts
B of Burleigh

5 Steve Brunt
Derwent B

6 Ryan Jeavons
Lichfield A

7 Daeron Meredith
New Century B

8 George McMillan
Norton A

9 Alan Bridges
Spelthorne A

10 Ben Glover
Oxford Uni C of A

11 Richard Godfrey
Whiteleaf B

26 June 2015 16:01:48

Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu

Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu

100y

163
193
191
182
129
185
188
165
179
139
125
167
117
133
85
100
62
84
48
70
29
34

15
119
54
150

100y

612
598
590
593
582
594
586
592
584
578
576
576
572
574
572
525
538
550
538
542
542
530

80y

182
205
188
193
167
170
180
158
113
174
143
98
124
126
61
94
67
78
75
71
50
59

141

141

80y

424
418
420
420
414
414
414
410
416
412
412
402
394
396
396
388
394
398
380
394
370
396

60y

130
124
95
120
130
146
125
101
110
90
110
107
99
107
63
76
84
70
68
83
42
56

34
105

98

60y

210
216
212
214
212
214
212
212
212
216
212
206
208
206
206
206
202
206
210
208
200
202

SINGLE ROUNDS

H

103
110
106
111
98
109
99
98
100
91
88
88
91
93
51
70
49
56
49
58
33
35

15
91
18
93

144
144
144
143
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
143
144
144
144
144
144
144

S

475
522
474
495
426
501
493
424
402
403
378
372
340
366
209
270
213
232
191
224
121
149

16

53
365

54
389

1246
1232
1222
1227
1208
1222
1212
1214
1212
1206
1200
1184
1174
1176
1174
1119
1134
1154
1128
1144
1112
1128

G

11
11

11
12
11

[EEY
[E=Y
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120
113
108
113
103
109
104
107
102
104
98
91
87
95
89
77
81
84
75
80
69
72

DOUBLE ROUND
H S G

213 997 22

217 969 15

207 927 18

197 917 23

191 805 11

176 750 18

184 706 9

121 479 9

105 445 8

107 415 6

68 270 5

21 69 0

Retired after 15% dozen

109 419 7

Retired after 12 dozen
93 389 4

288 2478 233

287 2449 221

288 2430 212

288 2426 211

288 2418 206

288 2384 189

288 2350 182

287 2293 166

288 2288 165

288 2272 155

288 2240 141
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York Round - Gentlemen Compound

12 Tim Bull
Targetcraft A
13 Jacob Caine (J)
Old Basing A
Mike Parvess
Spelthorne AC

York Round - Gentlemen Barebow

1 Steve Newton
New Century B
Jonathan Matthews
B of Gower
73 Archers

26 June 2015 16:01:48

Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu

Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu

100y

510
510
512
472
594

100y

165
231
0
0

80y

372
380
370
380
407

80y

228
245
0
0

60y

194
204
208
194
208

60y

154
148
0
0

SINGLE ROUNDS

H

144
144
144
144
143

115
122
0
0

S

1076
1094
1090
1046
1209

547
624
0
0

G

60
64
71
59
107

DOUBLE ROUND

H

288

288

143

237

S G

2170 124

2136 130
Retired after 12 dozen
1209 107

1171 20
Did not shoot
0 0
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LONG NATIONAL ROUND - 26 June 2015

Ladies Recurve

Verity Gray

Tara Mackinnon
Tejinder Mudan
Jaspreet Sagoo
Jenny Charman
Bethany Woodcock
Victoria Bielby
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Louise Barber-Redmore

Ladies Longbow

Sarah Conisbee
Amanda Biddulph
Evelyn Craig
Sophie Woolcock
Jackie Walker
Megan Shaw

N OO o WN R

Lizzie Foster

Ladies Compound

Sheila Harris
Sharon Tideswell
Frances Bull
Brenda Godfrey

v b W N

Vivien Davies

Ladies Barebow

1 Karen Atkins
2 Alison Williams

Gentlemen Recurve

Julian Piper

Simon Scott

John Inkley

Tony Allan

Jamie Turner

Andrew Hoyle

Martin Barber-Redmor
Anthony Hilton

© 00 N O Ul b W N -

Adrian Charman
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Barry Walker

=
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Chris Nunn
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N

Paul MacGregor
William Steventon
Stephen Thomson

Gentlemen Longbow

Shaun Allan
Martin Bale
Terry Ives
Robert Twigg

v A W N

Angus Reynolds

Malvern A

Wolverhampton C of A

Lichfield A
Oakfield A
Chiltern A

Uni of Huddersfield AC
Uni of Huddersfield AC

North Cheshire B

A of the West
Alsager Cof A
Bebington A
Brixham A
Canford Magna B
North Cheshire B
North Cheshire B

Redhill A
Norton A
Targetcraft A
Whiteleaf B
Cleadon A

Bowflights AC
Wirral A

Andover A
Norton A

Nene B

North Cheshire B
Phoenix A
Exeter Cof A
North Cheshire B
Panda B

Chiltern A

B of Burleigh
Phoenix A

Highland Archery Scotland

Lichfield A
Chichester B

North Cheshire B
Rivernook B
Canford Magna B
Exmouth A
North Cheshire B

72
71
72
72
71
70
59
57

40
41
27
26
13
15

72
72
72
72
71

70
43

63
66
66
63
58

566
537
464
462
461
458
275
271

184
145
133
120
53
25

586
578
574
556
507

376
177

572
564
558
552
530
474
463
462
452
448
409
253

353
342
342
327
254

38
30
15
15
20
21
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43
41
36
33
21

10

39
35
33
32
24
17
16
14
20
11
10

o

Did not shoot
Did not shoot



6 Max Ives-Keeler

7 Dave Peters

8 Kevin Sutherland

9 Brian Trotter

10 David Shackleton

11 Hugh Foster
Mark Kirkpatrick
Marek Pawlik
Peter Turner

Gentlemen Compound

Jason Pretlove
Stewart Stanger
Chris Price
George McMillan
Ben Glover

Alan Bridges
Richard Godfrey
Steve Prowse
Tim Bull

Joe Shaw (J)
Ryan Jeavons
Daeron Meredith
Mike Parvess
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Gentlemen Barebow

1 Steve Newton
Jonathan Matthews

65 Archers

Alsager C of A
Bebington A

Deer Park A

Cleadon A

North Cheshire B
North Cheshire B
Rivernook B

Fort A

Overton Black Arrows

Phoenix A

Orkney A
Stourbridge C of A
Norton A

Oxford Uni C of A
Spelthorne A
Whiteleaf B
Wolverhampton C of A
Targetcraft A
North Cheshire B
Lichfield A

New Century B
Spelthorne AC

New Century B
B of Gower

61
47
38
39
41
16

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

64

235
231
162
157
139
64

634
626
620
618
612
588
584
572
560
538

O O O R, P MNNON

65
61
59
58
55
43
26
39
36
30

Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

Did not shoot



